PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

PATENT 502296147 REEL: 030136 FRAME: 0681					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Kevan L. Morgan			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		THAS131866/31850/40546			
Address Line 4:	Seattle, WA	SHINGTON 98101-2347			
Address Line 2:	1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800				
Address Line 1: Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness					
Correspondent Name: Kevan L. Morgan, Esq.					
Phone: (206)682-8100 Email: efiling@cojk.com					
-		<i>il when the fax attempt is unsucces</i>	stul.		
CORRESPONDEN	206224077				
Patent Number: 83903					
		754653			
Patent Number: 83734					
PROPERTY NUMB		Num	ber		
Postal Code: T5J 4P6					
State/Country:	CANADA				
City:	Edmonton, Alberta				
Street Address:	4500, 10230 Jasper Avenue				
Name:	Scanimetrics Inc.				
RECEIVING PART	Y DATA				
Christopher Sellath	amby		01/23/2009		
Steven Harold Slup	-		01/23/2009		
		Name	Execution Date		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			

Signature:	/Kevan L. Morgan/		
Date:	04/02/2013		
Total Attachments: 2 source=31850_Assignment#page1.tif source=31850_Assignment#page2.tif			

U.S. Patent Nos. 8373429 and 8390307, and U.S. Application No. 13/754653 claim priority from Canadian Patent No. 2642884

ASSIGNMENT

1 of 2

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, (1) Steven Harold Slupsky and (2) Christopher Sellathamby, whose complete addresses are: (1) 21 Marlboro Road, Edmonton, Alberta, T6J 2C7, Canada and (2) 12511 Grandview Drive, Edmonton, Alberta, T6H 4K5, Canada, do hereby confirm their sale, assignment, transfer and setting over, and they do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to: Scanimetrics Inc., assignee, whose full post office address is: 4500, 10230 Jasper Avenue, Edmonton, Alberta, T5J 4P6, Canada, their entire right, title and interest for Canada, and all foreign countries, in and to the invention relating to and entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR INTERROGATING AN ELECTRONIC COMPONENT as fully set forth and described in an application for Letters Patent of Canada No. 2,642,884, filed March 6, 2007 under the above title and naming Steven Harold Slupsky and Christopher Sellathamby as inventors, together with their entire right, title and interest in and to said application, any and all divisional applications thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of Canada which may issue or be re-issued for said invention to the full end of the term for which each said Letters Patent may be granted.

AND Steven Harold Slupsky and Christopher Sellathamby hereby authorize the issuance to said assignee of any and all said Letters Patent not already issued as the assignee of their entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

AND Steven Harold Slupsky and Christopher Sellathamby on behalf of themselves and their successors and assigns, hereby covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent of Canada for said invention and vest the same in said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

SIGNED AT Edmonton, Alberta ess signature Steven Harold Slupsky

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, <u>lenny Willson Mccrah</u>, whose full post office address is # 1011, 10811-47av, Edmonton, Alberta, Canada, was

personally present and did see Steven Harold Slupsky who is known to me execute the above assignment.

JULL Signature of Witne

SIGNED AT Edmonty Alberta. Jan 23,09 AM - Delle Date Willness signature Christopher Sellathamby

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, Jenny Willson Mc Crah, whose full post office address is #1011,10811-47 renue, Edmonton, Alberta, Canada, was personally present and did see Christopher Sellathamby who is known to me execute the

above assignment.

.